ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 16, 1988

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
OTHER OF PERON)	200 40
CITY OF DIXON, a Municipal)	AC 88-48
Corporation in the State of)	IEPA NO. 8987-AC
Illinois, and Clyde Gelderloos,)	
)	
Respondents.		

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.D Dumelle):

This matter comes before the Board upon the June 10, 1988, Motion filed on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. The Motion requests leave to amend the Petition, substituting Rochelle Disposal Services, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, for Clyde Gelderloos, an individual. The Motion further notes that although Clyde Gelderloos is the president of Rochelle Disposal Services, Inc., his being named as a party Respondent was an error.

The Motion is granted; Rochelle Disposal Services, Inc. is substituted as a party Respondent for Clyde Gelderloos.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dorothy M J Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board